
Coker University (2-8) -vs- Mount Olive (5-2)
2/19/2022 at Mount Olive, N.C. (Scarborough Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stevens,Hunter (1-0)
Loss: Chris Watkins (1-2)
HBP: Cooper Thomas, Stevens,Hunter
PB: None
 
Start: 12:03 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 235   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Coker University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Mount Olive 0 0 10 0 0 0 X 10 9 1

Coker University 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Phil Griffor ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Jeffcoat 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Reilly Hall lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jackson Williams rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kody Hanna 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bryan Castillo c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ashby Vining dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tripp Kimmel cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Aidan Bisbano ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Andrew Scudder 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zack Wall ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Watkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Ford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Breland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid Watkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 4 7 7

2B: Kody Hanna (1)
HBP: Ashby Vining (1)
E: Phil Griffor (2); Jackson Williams (1)

Mount Olive 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Casbarro,Jack 2b/3b 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
Patierno,Vito lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Pihl,Gordon dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Hedgepeth,Aaron 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Cottle,Alden 3b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Zoltoski,Zach ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones,Joshua ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Cucci,David rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Jenkins,Jalen cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barberio c 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
    Dill,Nathaniel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Anderson,Jackson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeffries,Dylan cf/rf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Stevens,Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gartner,Jaydon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bishop,Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiken,Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 9 9 3 5 7

2B: Casbarro,Jack (2); Jones,Joshua (1)
HR: Patierno,Vito (1); Pihl,Gordon (1)
SB: Patierno,Vito (1); Jones,Joshua (1); Cucci,David (1);
Jeffries,Dylan (1)
HBP: Hedgepeth,Aaron (1)
E: Jones,Joshua (1)

Coker University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Watkins (L, 1-2) 2.2 5 8 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 2 4 61
Jonathan Ford 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 9
Cooper Thomas 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 2 26
Collin Breland 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 14
Reid Watkins 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 22
Totals 9 10 4 3 5 0 0 1 0 31 35 7 6 132

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stevens,Hunter (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 17 20 5 4 85
Gartner,Jaydon 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 23
Bishop,Caleb 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 14
Aiken,Harrison 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 2 0 0 4 7 0 0 1 0 23 28 9 4 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 6   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coker University - Top of 1st CUB UMO
P. Griffor flied out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
B. Jeffcoat grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBK). 0 0
R. Hall struck out looking (3-2 SFBBFBFFK). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st CUB UMO
Casbarro grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Patierno walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 0
Patierno stole second. 0 0
Pihl flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Hedgepeth grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

Coker University - Top of 2nd CUB UMO
J. Williams grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 0 0
K. Hanna struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0
B. Castillo grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd CUB UMO
Cottle flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jones grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Cucci singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Cucci stole second. 0 0
Barberio struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 0

Coker University - Top of 3rd CUB UMO
A. Vining hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
T. Kimmel struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
A. Scudder flied out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
P. Griffor singled through the left side (2-0 BB); A. Vining advanced to second. 0 0
B. Jeffcoat walked (3-2 KKBBFBB); P. Griffor advanced to second; A. Vining advanced to third. 0 0
R. Hall flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd CUB UMO
Jeffries singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Casbarro doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jeffries scored. 0 1
Patierno grounded out to ss (0-2 SK); Casbarro advanced to third. 0 1
Pihl homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Casbarro scored. 0 3
Hedgepeth reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (1-2 BKK). 0 3
Cottle walked (3-2 FBBKBFB). 0 3
Jones doubled down the 3b line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Cottle scored; Hedgepeth scored, unearned. 0 5
Jones stole third. 0 5
Cucci struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 5
Barberio reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Jones scored, unearned. 0 6
Jeffries reached on a fielding error by rf (2-2 BBKS); Barberio advanced to third. 0 6
J. Ford to p for C. Watkins. 0 6
Jeffries stole second. 0 6
Casbarro doubled down the 3b line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Jeffries scored, unearned; Barberio scored, unearned. 0 8
Patierno homered to left center, 2 RBI, unearned (1-2 BKS); Casbarro scored, unearned. 0 10
Pihl flied out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 10

Coker University - Top of 4th CUB UMO



J. Williams flied out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 10
K. Hanna doubled to right center (2-2 FFFFBB). 0 10
B. Castillo walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 10
A. Vining struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 0 10
T. Kimmel struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 0 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th CUB UMO
C. Thomas to p for J. Ford. 0 10
Hedgepeth hit by pitch (2-2 KBSB). 0 10
Cottle walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Hedgepeth advanced to second. 0 10
Jones grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBF); Cottle advanced to second; Hedgepeth advanced to third. 0 10
Cucci struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSFBBK). 0 10
Barberio grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 10

Coker University - Top of 5th CUB UMO
Jenkins to cf for Cucci. 0 10
Jeffries to rf. 0 10
A. Scudder struck out swinging (2-2 SBSFBS). 0 10
P. Griffor grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 10
B. Jeffcoat flied out to rf (0-0). 0 10

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th CUB UMO
C. Breland to p for C. Thomas. 0 10
Jeffries flied out to c (2-1 BFB). 0 10
Casbarro struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 10
Patierno flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 10

Coker University - Top of 6th CUB UMO
Gartner to p for Stevens. 0 10
R. Hall flied out to 3b (2-2 BBSF). 0 10
J. Williams struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 10
K. Hanna reached on a throwing error by ss (2-1 BBK). 0 10
B. Castillo walked (3-2 BSBBSB); K. Hanna advanced to second. 0 10
A. Vining flied out to ss (2-1 BFB). 0 10

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th CUB UMO
R. Watkins to p for C. Breland. 0 10
Pihl singled to center field (2-2 BKBK). 0 10
Hedgepeth singled through the right side (0-1 K); Pihl advanced to second. 0 10
Zoltoski pinch hit for Cottle. 0 10
Zoltoski fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 10
Jones reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Hedgepeth advanced to second; Pihl advanced to third. 0 10
Jenkins fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 10
Dill pinch hit for Barberio. 0 10
Dill struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFFS). 0 10

Coker University - Top of 7th CUB UMO
Casbarro to 3b. 0 10
Zoltoski to 2b. 0 10
Anderson to c for Dill. 0 10
Bishop to p for Gartner. 0 10
A. Bisbano pinch hit for T. Kimmel. 0 10
A. Bisbano walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 10
Z. Wall pinch hit for A. Scudder. 0 10



Z. Wall lined out to 3b (3-2 BFBKFB); A. Bisbano out at first 3b to 1b. 0 10
Aiken to p for Bishop. 0 10
P. Griffor lined out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th CUB UMO


